3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O copvricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALb RICGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 05 | L6 | 68
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 21197991 2063440~ 1
22662491 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266249-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @i!ME;NAéiVEI@E:%QgIOERégiuigMESEST ;ijé
2266249-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266249-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AT 0083 T TRETAINER TNSULATTON DIAL VE
e , T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N I E R R 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 >0
LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- | R 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
ceonaduh g NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE ; i i i i i i - 0 T [ - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2266249-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : i v - ) - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- b v v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
7-2266249-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - :
- b ] 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
o\ - L | 1-1752354-9 [ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
N 9931711~ | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
CRIMP STZE TYPE N 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |1 78 mm [ 0701 F N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
INSUL [3.68 mm [.145] 0 - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) N 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1661
408-10389 - |REF |REF|REF[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
TERMINAL NAME: MINT MIC REC. CONTACT - - -] 1633743-1  |[SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (.
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 INJ 1.20-2.10 mm [.047-.083 IN] AEX - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 3¢
TERMINAL (11420045 i i N 2119956-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
appl 1eaTonEd HN N I B 2719740-1  |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION (B)114-20062 - - -l 222202 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
JNL - 13 - [3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0]67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER N 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(A) 282403-1 (A) 281934-4 1.20-1.60mm - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(B) 828904-1 1.20-2.10mm AN - L 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(B) 828920-1 1.20-2.00mm R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
- a ] a ] a] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
ST7E FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o7
0 50mm? 090 05 L 0dae 000 s N 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - -] -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - T 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
*WARNING - L b v o ] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 10 } 1 { 1 1 1 ;g;gi;g; Eég’ QEECST;LEé ?&QEXF;E? jf
- - , , 0
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGES T WIRE SI/Z6 SETTING. Usk OF SETTINGS N 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING E R R R I I 51199571 |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGLE TO CRIMP TOOLING| R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT AN CII30907 ] (TA TRAD, ATLARLE STYLE =
N 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 N 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266249-5 clelelele cU1998970  |5CR, BASL, Hofly (M4 X 20) ==
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST": 8-2266249-6 S L N I U R O O O B c161328-1  JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 32
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE e 52990570 DRAGLE, STRIF DO =
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L Z};gg;ﬁ; éiiggitYéR?&Eé; EERUE ;2
N - ,
Z/\Xﬁggfg gﬁgg ﬁﬁ%§§§ Sffﬁfﬂﬁfﬁ f§§§f§§ gg gﬁggﬁgg gg 595%8255’180 SR L L N 192092872 |oTRF S0 =
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. S L T O | "180c8-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 ¢
A N - 2119806-1  |[INSERT, SHEAR 13
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - | 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
/3\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY S LI T L O 1-30688,-4 |5TOF, SHEAR I -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1\| - 1 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE IRV L A ORI ST, E
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T T T T 99575 TAPPLICATOR SHIN Fack 550 N bt ) 4-1333203-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - 8-21084-0 |[0O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT, 257 - N N R - } 5
AFS&%ARAEDDFIETEIDONCAALM ISNTF()g%RAMGAEHLgNCAHON REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - T 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N I I I I I 5T19781-1  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR 5
A | : T ;ij; | 0 [0 [T [T [T [ 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S - - , - -
: N Lt [ [ ] 3-2119784-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE A I N N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 547 T T —Ttraas o TSPACER CRINPER >
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I R B i 575793 [SPRING COMPRESSTON 4 :
[NFORMATION | : = N 1-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZALWHHJN%Ewmlm A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) IR PART NO DESCRIPTION NO SR A BN Bl B PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
U S E S H I MS ’: ROM I T EM 2 6 O TO AC H I E VE A NOM I NA L S H I M HE IG H T OF 4 . 7 1 . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN OZAPRZOWA @
e Stelie] 15 SRRISE MR BITHGHL LIS RS ISRty Svonn Ao TE Comnectivit
Zﬁ\xTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. cﬁiiﬁi 02APRZ0T4 2:%>i/?5§ Hmmsmw,mﬂ7m&%%
D IMENS TN OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O0Z2APRZ2014 [NamME
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD D_STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J N ek PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - : )
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 10003 APPLICATION SPEC
15 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL 1 ‘ N : L | CAGE CODE | ORAING MO e
A (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e A 1| 00779 [©=2266248 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

TS
5

i1 ST L

@
/ﬁ::>REF

O

2.04
[0.080]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

RE; el 574050
[0.0624+0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SLRVO

,—‘g
O O
O]
> —
O
[ —

)

I

ﬂ ;;“““%IHbREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

j L/////J‘I’REF
_ | f/ -
CAM POST T TONS il o =L
1l L e
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
|=J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o’ DW[I»GROSS 02APR20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN OZAPRZOWA HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 0ZAPR20T4 |nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N S h@@ JT S W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC )
4 Omm S T RQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ARG FS b *
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A100779 [(C=2266249 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e A
Co | SHEETS 3 & 4 AREC NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 0 Eén 1U§i5é%;%FﬁG g A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART —T o
TERMINATOR CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 1
2-2266249- 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2266249-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8 07660494 ) ) - B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-] 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - : 6\ 1 1 1 1 iwlggiil EE;AQ$$’HyfiEA&§Q Zlét _gjf
2-2266249-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2266249-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 5 1564005 |SHCS LO NEAD Rolis W5 7 16 507
?ﬁii;Niiiiﬁiizﬁ? gl?éii:l 13386851 852?2222954 2119653-2 : : B - c1199807 1 (ERANIGAL TEE) ASSERBLT 1232
crecbbesyy g B LATgiRggATEgAL PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 N ﬁ _ ;??;?jg; ?ﬁ;ié&ﬁ%@?ﬁiium -g?i
2-2266249-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : - rlo- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
722662497 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1132
P T T ] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N - | ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
B 9931711 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATOR DATA N 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
CRIMP S17F TYPE B 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TNSUL 13 68 mm T 1451 0 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
B 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICAZ%;%B%;gUCTIONS L] ~ |REFIREF|REF|REF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
B 8-21084-1 [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: MINI MIC REC.  CONTACT - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
T - - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
: mngEOi;RgiwéENf;leJ = ITgfﬁéTifme%AgijsgfﬁﬂﬁEﬁﬁx - | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |41
SN o L U B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
XEEMM%MN (A)114-20049 ] ] E T T A 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
PECTEICATION B)114-20067 ] ] - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
- - - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - - |REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S N O A 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
NI R0 0 Bom - | - |REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
) aono0l o0 o B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
(B) 828970- 1 1 20-2 00mm - 1 1 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T , -l 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%{j% ® "= <3RI%”ngi%<5HT CRIMP HEIGHT A A N B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
F=mm REFERENCE SETTING NI- 3 3] 33 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
0.50mm? 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-. 00271 7.9 ~ _ _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
0. 3omme |.02+/-0.05 [ .040+/-.002] 8.1 AL - T 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2] 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
(1) B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNING B R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO i I A O N - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B A e I cl196oc-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B EL*C”N %41 N I%AUFW R{Z<§U IF%E:D C:R I%4P %+E ICﬁH;T SSE;TW?I N<3 - l 1 1 1 é?zggiéz éigé BEE@EEEEESF;MiIéEZiéJUSTMENT jé
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING. B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
2. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION
/N B 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPKgg?JSFYSnggFggLSWTﬁbgfgggTEﬁJ&g%g‘INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT _ 0 0 0 0 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266249-4 N N N S O O c161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, MS x 8Bmm LONG 32
PNEUMATIC FEED W;TH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-77060249-4 - 1 1 1 1 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": §-727206249-5 ) | | | | 2119959 1 ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 72X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. H T T I 13709282 |STRIP GUIDE 154
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62,180 S L I R | 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, S L e 3:00c80-3  |SPRING, COMPHESSION | 1e
B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N P b bt ) 4-1333203-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - T - i :
AN SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 25 B 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/AL 0 CONVERT THE APELICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYL: - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 2456 N T ] 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - 1 1 1 1 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2406 - | W W W 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER e
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL B 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N [-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
AN “77|-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77|-27|-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A StAL. T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 02APR2014 i TE Connectivit
z/\x APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ”?EESE 02APR2074 R — i/?éi mMiwwg,Mm7m5%M8
PACTFIC VERSION i
14¥Eéalﬁi§%&gAiﬁ?Tls SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;%EEE %%éigw APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1| 00779 [@o2266249 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O
.04

[0.080] —
ﬁgﬁgm

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—=1=—1.574£0.50

F [0.06240.019]
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

VT 0 |

a _ REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF j _
E;;T_____L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

.

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T Seeon AT o0 | DN 02APRZ2014 —
IS | GROSS (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 02APR2014 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTFIC VERSTON T o e e |
mm Do T0UcH Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ios Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ 20013 [RCATIOn SPEc I N
AAAAAA - N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2266249
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




